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October 31, 2011

Mr. Norb Tangeman, President
Chickasaw Machine & Tool, Inc,
P. O. Box 35

Chickasaw, Ohio 45826

Dear Mr. Tangeman:

Thank you for your October 25, 2011, response to Ohio EPA’s September 23, 2011, Notice of
Violation (NOV) letter. You submitted documentation including a description of your universal
waste procedures for spent lamps and photos of used lamp containers that were properly
labeled and dated.

My review of this documentation reveals that Chickasaw Machine & Tool, inc. has adequately
demonstrated abatement of the one violation of OAC Rule 3745-52-11, discovered during my
September 19, 2011, inspection.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3074.

Sincerely,

Uil hn v

Don North
District Representative
Division of Materials and Waste Management

Alr

pc:  Cindy Lohrbach, DMWM, NWDO. .
COMWM-HW, NWDO, .Mercer County, . Chickasaw Machine File_)
ec: Colleen Weaver, DMWM, NWDOQ (scanned copy)
Don North, DMWM, NWDO

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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